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        ‘Grow and Learn together with God by our side’ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindness Love Honesty Perseverance  Respect Friendship 

 
 

Worship Theme for the half term 

Respect  

Thought for the Week 

‘Respect people feelings. Even if it doesn’t mean anything 

to you, it could mean everything to them.’ 

September Staffing 
Children will bring home their new class information today.  

Classes are mixed each year across the federation. This allows children to continue to build positive 

relationships with all children across the year group.  

Nursery 
Mrs Billson 

Mrs Tate/Miss Walters/Mrs Wright-Vaughan 

RSM 
Mrs McHale 
Mrs Gahir 

RDS 
Mrs Shelley 

Miss Bennett 

1AF 
Miss Fowler  

Mrs Kehel/Mrs McCafferty  

1WA 
Mrs Alexander  

Mrs Juss 

2CM 
Miss McDonald 

Mrs McCafferty/Mrs McBrien 

2LP 
Miss Pearce (from Juniors) 

Mrs Miller  

Mrs Percox will start her maternity leave at the end of the term. We wish Mr and Mrs Percox best 
wishes as they await the birth of their second child.  

We shall also welcome back Mrs Lunn in September as she returns from her maternity leave.  

In addition, we shall be extending a warm welcome to Mrs S Place (SEND co-ordinator) and Mr J Gray 
(music specialist) 

 

Thank you to our amazing PFA and everyone involved in making this year’s Summer Fayre a great 

success.  

We are please to be able to announce the grand total of £2568.  

This is a fantastic amount of money which will help to provide additional resources for the children 

across the federation.  

                              

 

 

 

 



 

Fabulous Finale Day 

Friday 14th July 

The children will celebrate and consolidate the learning that has taken place this half term on Friday 14th 

during their Fabulous Finale day. 

Reception – Wild Things- Come dressed as your favourite animal. 

Year 1 – Summer Holidays- Children to dress in beach/summer clothes or sea creatures/mermaids etc. 

Year 2- Year 2 will be making their ‘Root Salad’ (further information to follow by letter for ingredients) 

 

Sports Day 

On Wednesday this week we had a fantastic sports day at the Junior school. We were so lucky with the 

weather and a great turn out from parents and grandparents too. The children all had a fantastic time. It 

was lovely to see them all participating and supporting each other. Thank you to the Year 6 junior 

children who came out to help and Mr Perry and Mr Hutchinson from Soccer 2000 who helped organise 

the races and ensured it all ran smoothly.  

 

     

   

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 2 Trip to Cosford 

Year 2 enjoyed their trip to Cosford where they learnt lots about the aircraft linked to their adventure 

topic. It also was lovely to receive such positive feedback from the staff at Cosford who commented on 

the wonderful behaviour and manners of our pupils.  

            

             

 

 

 

Reception Hoo Zoo 

A great day out was had by all at Hoo Zoo. The children enjoyed learning about the different animals, 

feeding the deer and getting up close to the dinosaurs.  

           

         



 

 

Dates for Diary   

Friday 7th July  New classes information  

Tuesday 11th July End of year reports  

Wednesday 12th July  3.15-5.00 Parent drop in’s 

Monday 17th July  Year 2 Leavers Disco 

Wednesday 19th July Year 2 Leaver Service @ Christ Church 6pm 

Friday 21st July  Children break up for Summer Holidays  

Monday 24th July  INSET DAY  

Tuesday 25th July  INSET DAY  

Monday 4th September  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 5th September  New school year begins 

Monday 30th October- Friday 3rd Nov Half Term  

Monday 6th November  INSET DAY 

Friday 22nd December  INSET DAY 

Monday 25th December- Friday 5th Jan Christmas Holidays 

Monday 8th January  Spring Term begins 

Monday12th- Friday 16th February  Half Term  

Monday 19th February  Back to school  

Monday 25th March-Friday 5th April  Easter Holidays 

Monday 8th April  Summer Term Begins  

Friday 24th May  INSET DAY 

Monday 27th May-Friday 31st May  Half Term  

Monday 3rd June Back to school  

Monday 22nd July  INSET DAY 
 

 


